
CITY OF HALIFAX 

MINUTES OFCITY COUNCIL 

1933-34 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



MINUTES 

OF 'THE 

CITY COUNCIL 

OF THE 

OITY OF 

FOR THE 

ALIFAX 

CIVIC YEAR 1933-.3 

Albert Audley Thompson 	Mayor. 

John H. Conn 	 Deputy Mayor. 

H. O. Powell 	 City Clerk' 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



INDEX TO MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL 
1933m11934  

Account 
Daley, Phinney & Outhit 	 123 

Appointments, 
Officials 	 5, 35. Deputy Mayor 	 31 
A. J. Murphy as Keeper,Oity Prison 	409 
Asst.Supt.at Public Gardens 	 573 

Amendments 

Ordinance No. 18 	73, 13s, 139, 200. 
sec. 366 of City Charter 	 141 

Section 881 of City Charter 
City Charter and Acts 1905 	 g 5  2 
City Charter 	 344 
Ordinance No. 10 	 352 
Sec. 27 of City Charter 
Sec. 840 of City Charter 	 ;2? 
Ordinances 	 521 
Providing for licensing of transient 

photographers 	 574 

Advertisement 
Nautical Gazette 	 181 

Arm Bridge 
Pavement 	 186 

Air Compressor 
334 

Airport Lease 
	 569 

Assessment System! 
	

326 

Barrington St. 
122 

Boat landings 
93 

Bloomingdale Terr. 
Concrete curb, gutter, etc. 	 96 

14.1 

Bonding 
of officials 	 179 

• 

and drill 

Concrete sidewalk 

North West Arm 

Board of Tax Appeals 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Books 
City Solicitor's Dept. 

Boxing Comm. 
Financial statement 

Camp Hill Cemetery 
Accounts 	 264, 402. 

Canadian Legion 
Poppy Day 

Calculating Machine 

Cambridge St. 
Sewer and water extension 
Trenohing sewer and water 

Canadian National Railways 
Water agreement 

Canadian Workers 
Protective Association 

Charles St. 
Grading 

Charities Comm. 
Accounts 	6, 25, 78, 290, 110, 329, 

168, 213, 426, 488, 553. 

tt4 

24 

336, 47. 
118 

275 

81 

310 

546 

25g 

369, 

Supt's report 
Inmates 

272, 201  10 , 
393, 51, 52 f 

Tenders for supplies 
9  turnips and pot 
9  coal and ice 

Contract for offal 
County inmates 

City of Winnipeg 
Resolution 

239, 22, 
356, 145, 201, 
577* 

53 
atoes 	319 

143 

4
9
31 
32 

City Health Board 
Accounts 

Tenders for 
Collections  

7, 250, 75, 290, 113, 331,370, 
167, 213, 428, 491, 553. 

supplies 	 14, 401. 
201. 

City Prison 
Accounts 8, 76, 248, 291, 111, 332, 369, 

170, 212, 427, 407, 554. 
Horses 
AppOntment of keeper 
Construction of wall 

57. 
143 
336 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Contracts 
Road

d 
 oil 

San 	
5 4 

46 
Crushed stone 

Ohebucto Rd. 
Curbs and gutters 	 228 

City Solicitor 
Books 	 84 
Opinion re officials acting 
on committees 	 515 

Stenographer 	 140 

City Council 
Agenda 	 276, 324. 

Civic Elections 
City Clerkts return 	 581 

Casual vacancy 
Ward #2. 	 586 

City Tax Rate 
1934-'35 	 509 

Civic estimates 	 454 

Coal Weighers 
Appointments 	 276 

Connaught Ave. 
Curbs and gutters 	 308 

Commissions 
Tespdrar$ collections 	 125 

Congention Union of N.S.Munioipalities 	165 
	• 

Court Reporter 	 183 

• 

Dartmouth Bridge 
Committee 

Day Labor 

422, 484. 

419 

Direct Relief 	 2, 38. 
Expendityres 	104, 145, 202, 227, 270, 321, 

359, 406, 451, 524, 559. 
Borrowing 	 130, 288. 
Loan 	 177, 266 
Committee 	 268 
Investigating committee 	277 
Agreement 	 373, 420. 
Bread agreement 	 386, 443. 
Appropriation 	 377, 557. 
Charges 	 30 
Statement 	 2 
Letter,John O'Malley 	 512. 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Dues, 
Union of N.S.Munioipalities 

Dutoh Village Rd. 
Improvement 

Daylight Saving Time 

Delegation of 
sewer workers 

Donohue, James 
Account 

141 

186 

5231 548. 

526 

1145 

Elect ion 
Mayor 
Aldermen 

Elm St. 
grading and acceptance 
Water extension 

Edinburg St. 
Sewer extension] 

Encroachment 
Lease, Oxford St. 

Estimated 
Civic 
Water Dept. 

Exhibition Comm. 
Appointment of Commissioners 
Deficit 

Extension of 
Cityls lien 

562 
562 

120 
192 

495 

435 

454 
465 

318 
25 

222 

Fees 
for searching titles 518 

Fire Dept. 
Accounts 7, 78, 114, 170, 

328, 372, 427, 

Fund 
Causes and losses of fires 
Convention 
Helmets 
Fire Station,Brunswiok St. 

r0 

211, 247, 292, 
490, 556. 

185 
24 
221 
446 
357 

Gardens, Parks and Commons 
Accounts 17, 79, 112, 204, 210, 249,289, 

330, 372, 4300  490, 552. 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Garden St. 

Gasoline tax 

Sidewalk 259 

516 

General Accounts 40, 74, 110, 167, 210, 247,289, 
327, 36g, 425, 488, 551. 

Gerow, Frank A. 
Account 

Gerrish St. 
Street Light 

Grant 
Tourist Association 
Widows of late Oapt.Graves 

Hoseman Shanks 
Dalhousie University 
Red Cross Society 
Widow of late W.E.Palmer 
Mrs. F. Mil  Palmer 

Gregg Motors 
Account 

14.92 

189 

98 
and 

101 
180 

200,379, 
351 
507 

221 

"H"' 

Health Board 
Accounts receivable 

Halifax Harbor 
Championship Raoe Minutes 

127 

280 

Highland Ave. Sewer 
and water extension, 

Highway Tax 

Rollie Ste 
Widening 

Heads of Department 
Lobbying 

307 

80 

340 

Hubleys Ltd. 
A000unt 442 

Insurance of 
Firemen 
Fire Dept. apparatus 
T.B.Hoapital 
Ladder truck 
Robbery 

Investigating Comm. 

11, 58 
211 

444
270  

447 

220 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



"xi 

Joint Committee 
Meeting 	 530 

Johnston,Ald.P.O. 
Death 	 424 

Jubilee A. A. Club 
Application for $500.00 

guarantee 	 147 

Kempt Rd. 

"Kw 

Paving As 	314, 403, 440. 

Property South St. 	 94 
Airport 	 569 
Oanteen,P. Gardens 	 573 

Laws and Privileges Comm. 
Duties 	 393 

Legislation, 320, 410, 468, 519, 528. 
Committee 	 517 

Letter, 
Oonsolenoe to family of late 

Aldo Probert 	 105 
Dr.Gough re rule 32 of 

Rules of Council 	 107 
DroGough re Sec .18 of 

City Charter 	 108 
Dr.Gough to A.H.Minshull 	109 
Hfx.Distriot Trades and 

Labor Council 	109,281 
Common Olerk,Staohn 

re tram service 	 547 
Appreciation,Mrs.B.Egan 	551 
City Auditor re contracts 	556 
Clerk of Executive Council 	137 
Oanorederation for the Blind 208 
A.S.Barnstead re grant, 

Red Cross Society 	244 
A.S.Barnstead re extension 

of lien 	 245 
Board of School Commissioners 

re plan for new school 	246 
E. J. Rudge re fire boat 	246 
Olerk of Executive Council 

re direct relief borrowing 288 
Clerk of Executive Council 

re appointments to School 
Board 	 288 

Ex.Ald. OtMalley re direct 
relief 	 433 

Cyril Smith re library 	44o 
Property holders Protective 

Association. 	 485 

Lease, 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



214, 
, 489. 

21 

Library 
Accounts 	17, 80, 572, 113, 169, 

249, 294, 329, 371, 428 

Unexpended balance 

Livingstone St. 
Sewer 229 

McKinnon, J. L. 
Account 
	

522 

—No• 

New business 
Heads of departments lobbying 	403 
Gleaning 	 440, 572 

Nomination 
Standing committees 
Taxation and Tax Exemption Comm. 

North West Arm. 
Sewer outlet,Ohain Rook 

North St. 
Paving 
Encroachment 

North Perk St. 
Section 529 of Oity Oharter 

27 
421 

69 

120 
260 

441 

Notice of motion.  
by Aid. Golden 

Notioe of resolution 

556, 366. 

365 

Office Specialty Co. 
Account 

Old Age Pensions 

Ordinances 

OpiniolbOity Solicitor 
re officials acting on 
committees 

14.29 

576 

1 
	

57g• 

515 

290 Oxford St. 
Lease 11.35 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Paving Contract 
Sidewalk 339 

Permanent 
Appointments 

Phillip St. 
Extension) 

Pier #2 Fire 

Plumbing 
#11. Blue Belle Lane 

Pay 
Vincent Power 

Pine St. 
Sewer 

Planting trees 

Photographic 
equipment 

Photograph 
Hfx. Provisional Battalion 

520 

14.95 

281 

3c6 

135 

197 

100 

214 

311. 

Police Dept. 
Accounts 8, 555, 

252, 293, 
Uniforms 

Prison 

76, 115, 168, 214, 
331, 371, 431, 14.87. 

9. 

Purchase 

Tenders for beef 
Is bread 
" grooeries 
" fish 

Lend, Oxford St. 
Lend, 281 North St. 
Horses 
Sedan oar, motor cycle for 

Police Dept. 
Tractor 
Tires 
Ford Chassis 
4Service Oar 
Land, Pine St. 
Pumper 
6 inch valves 
Iron pip, 
Dental Olinio 
Brooms 

Poll Tax Collections 42, 296, 450. 

Payrant lot, 
Quinpool Road 

Progress payment 
sand contract 

13 
13 
15 
15 

567 

570 

48 
49 
77 

g7 
97 
102 
199 
233 

403Z 
!.37 
4311 
439 
5?2 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Preston St. 
Sidewalk 261 

*1 

Quinpool Rd. 
Pavement 
Paving 

61 
195 

-R•• 

Relief 
Clothing 	 82 
Shelter 	 302, 346. 

Relief and Unemployment 
Committee 	 220 

Replacement of Trees 
Street Tree Act 	 323 

Regina Terrace 
Water extension 	 91 

Reserve Fund 
Sec. 334 of Oity Charter 	 294 

Resolution and contract 
Direct relief administration 	172 
City of Winnipeg 	 4 

Roberts St. 
Extension of water 	 119 

Robie St. 
Sewer and water extension 

	
14.5 

Royal Soot Train 204 

Salary 

Police Department 	 86 
Asst .Deputy Chief of Police 	86 

St. Matthias St. 
Grading 	 258 

Sihool Commissioners 
Appointments 	 278 

School Board 
Application for $7,500.00 	18 
Borrowing of 0,500.00 
Estimates 1934w35 	

50 
412 

Scotia Construction Co. 
vs. City of Halifaxpreport of 

Arbitrator 
	 17 

Scheme of employment 	 3i6 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Sewer right of way, 
Northwestern slope 

Shirley St. 

492, 	394. 

Grading and accept anoe 	 92 
Sewer and water extension 	 194 

Steel Celle 	 10 

Statutory Holiday 
June Std, 1933 	 52 

South Park St. 
Paving track allowance 	 94, 234. 

Standard Paving Co. 
Final payment 	 309 

Stoneman property, 
Quinpool Road 	 234, 255, 324, 385. 

Street TreeAot 	 142 

Street Lighting 	 231 

Superannuation 
Sergt. O'Halloran 	 148 
M. J. Young 	 225,272 
Refund, late W. E. Palmer 	 301 

Sullivan St. 
Sewer and water extension 	 194 

Supplies 
City Prison 	 506 

—Tam 

Tag Day 
tanalat. Institute for the Blind 	72 
Cornwallis St. Baptist Church 	 239 
Halifax District Trades and 

Labor Council 	 164 
Red Cross Society 	 5 
Salvation Army 	 575 
United Workmene Assoc). 	 140 
Zion Church 	 39 

Tax Collections 
April 1933 	 26 
May s 	 10 
June n 	 146 
1114 Dec. 1933 	 407 
Jan. 1934 	 452 
July 1933 	 202 
August 1933 	 239 
September 1933 	 271 
February 1934 	 525 
March 1934 	 577 
October 1933 	 322 
November 1933 	 360 

Tax Rate 1934-•35 	 509 

-10- 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Unemployment 
Relief 	 217,324 355. 
Committee 	 265 
Relief work, sewers 	 337 
Relief work 	 55 
Agreement 	 420 

Tax Exdoptions 	 346 

Taxation and Tax Exemption 	 389, 40g, 421. 

Temporary Borrowing 	 115 

Temporary Poll Tax Oolleotions 	 301 

Temporary Shelter 	 560 

Tenders 
Concrete sidewalks 	 67 
Coal 	 117 
Serge 	 136 
Uniform oaps 	 137 
Oity Prison wall 	 171 
Suppl'es,Oity Health Board 	401 
Borrowing, 000,000.00 	 496 

ii 	9,800.00 	 498 
" 	6,800.00 	 501 

Oast Iron Pipe 	 188 
Stationery, etc. 	 216 
Loan 	 223 
Purchase of pumper 	 253 
Fire Hose 	 262 
Borrowing, $2,000.00 	 502 

I; 	2,500.00 	 503 
ii 	53,000.00 for fire 

station 	0 

Three EssTaxi 
Account 	 446 

Travellers Aid, 
Annual report 	 414 

Tourist appropriation 	 133 

Binding 
Lead Pipe 	 341,1 
Forage 	 341 
Pumper 	 358 
Debentures 	 380 
Potatoes and turnips, 

Charities Comm. 	 319 

United Front Council 	 2 

-11•• 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Vestry St. 
Street Light 

Victoria General Hospital 
Accounts 

43, 310, 435, 570. Water Meter Bills 

Water Supply 
Outside City 

Water extension 
Connecting dead ends 

Water main, 
Connection No. Park St. 

Water Dept. 
Estimates 

Walking brace, 
Capt. Townley 

Watt St. 
Sidewalk 

Westmou*t St. 
Grading and acceptance 

Windsor St. 
Sidewalk 

191 

32g 

256 

465 

134 

121, 230. 

257 

19g 

190 

3g1 

Works Department 
Tenders for 
Accounts 

Supplies 

supplies 
43,74, 

209, 251, 
425, 

114, 166, 
2,303306 

g6, 594.. 

55 

561 

7-• 

York St. 

Young St. 

Grading and acceptance 
Concrete sidewalk 

Water extension 

90 

494 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.




