## 1933-34

# MINUTES OFCITY COUNCIL

CITYOF HALIFAX

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.

•

•

\_\_\_\_

**MI NUTES** 

OF THE

OITY COUNCIL

OF THE

CITY OF HALIFAX

FOR THE

CIVIC YEAR 1933-34.

Albert Audley Thompson John H. Conn

H. C. Powell

Mayor.

Deputy Mayor. Oity Clerk.



.

INDEX TO MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL 1933-1934	
Account Daley, Phinney & Outhit	123
	>
Appointments, Officials	
Deputy Mayor	2, 2
A. J. Murphy as Keeper, City Prison	21
Asst.Supt.at Public Gardens	5, 35 31 409 573
Moore Superat Lastic Galadis	212
Amendment s	
Ordinance No. 18 73, 138, 139,	200.
Sec. 366 of City Charter	141
Section 551 of City Charter	235
Oity Charter and Acts 1905	342
City Charter	344
Ordinance No. 10	352
Sec. 27 of City Charter	353
Sec. 840 of City Charter	361
Ordinances	52 <b>1</b>
Providing for licensing of transient	
photographers	574
Advertisement	
Nautical Gazette	181
Arm Bridge	
Pavement	186
Air Compressor	
and drill	334
Airport	
Lease	569
Assessment System	326

-B#

\*\*

Barrington St. Concrete sidewalk	122
Boat landings North West Arm	93
Bloomingdale Terr. Concrete curb,gutter, etc.	96
Board of Tax Appeals	41
Bonding of officials	179

•

Books	
City Solicitor's Dept.	84
Boxing Comm. Financial statement	24
<b>(</b>	
Camp Hill Cemetery Accounts 264, 40	2.
Canadian Legion Poppy Day	275
Calculating Machine	81
Cambridge St. Sewer and water extension 336, 47 Trenching sewer and water	<b>.</b> 115
Canadian National Railways Water agreement	310
Canadian Workers Protective Association	546
Charles St. Grading	258
Charities Comm. Accounts 6, 25, 78, 290, 110, 329, 168, 213, 426, 488, 553.	369,
Supt's report Inmates 272, 320, 103, 356, 145, 393, 451, 524, 577. Tenders for supplies	22, 201,
" " turnips and potatoes " " coal and ice	53 319 143 302
Contract for offal County inmates	431

City of Winnipeg



é.....

-2-

Contracts	l		
	Road oil		45
	Sand		45 46 46
	Crushed stone		46
Chebucto	Rd. Curbs and gutters		228
01+1 9014			
City Soli	Books		84
	Opinion re officials acti	ng	0+
	on committees	U	515 140
	Stenographer		140
City Cour	11		
Orly Cour.	Agenda	276,	324.
		270,	<u></u> 26 <b>⊤</b> ∙
Civic Ele			
	City Clerk <sup>t</sup> s return		5 <b>81</b>
0			
Casual va	Ward #2.		586
	ward #2.		200
City Tax	Rate		
	1934-35		5 <b>09</b>
	A week a s		11.
Civic est	imates		454
Coal Weig	thers		
	Appointments		276
			•
Connaught			704
	Curbs and gutters		308
Commissio	n e		
	Tempdrary collections		125
	<b>-</b> -		-
Congentio		• •	
	Union of N.S.Municipaliti	. 68	165
Court Rep	orter		183
oour a ugh	VVA VVA		<del>,</del> ,

Dartmouth Bridge

S. Table Parts

ないのの

	Committee	422,	484.		
Day Labor			419		
Direct Rel	Expenditures 1	2, 202, 451, 130, 177, 373, 386, 377,	32258668703753228 228668703753222 224457325 512	270, 559	<b>7</b> 21,

-3-

	Dues, Union of N.S.Municipalities		41
	Dutch Village Rd. Improvement		186
	Daylight Saving Time	523,	548
	Delegation of sewer workers		526
	Donohue, James		445
	Election Mayor Aldermen		552 552
	Elm St. Grading and acceptance Water extension		120 192
	Edinburg St. Sewer extension		495
	Encroachment Lease, Oxford St.		<b>43</b> 5
	Estimated Civic Water Dept.		454 465
•	Exhibition Comm. Appointment of Commissioners Deficit		318 25
	Extension of City's lien		222
	- <b>F</b>		

Fees

\$

for searching titles

518

Fire De	Accounts 7, 78, 114, 170, 211 328, 372, 427, 490	, 247, 292, , 556.
rhha	Fund Causes and losses of fires Convention Helmets Fire Station, Brunswick St.	185 24 221 446 357

-G-



Garden St.		
	Sidewalk	259
Gasoline tax		516
General Accou	ints 40, 74, 110, 167, 210, 247 327, 368, 425, 488, 551	7,289, L.
Gerow, Frank	A. Account	492
Gerrish St.	Street Light	189
Grant		
	Tourist Association Widows of late Capt.Graves and	98
	Hoseman Shanks	101
	Dalhousie University Red Cross Society 220,	180 ,379•
	Widow of late W.E.Palmer Mrs. F. M. Palmer	351 507
Gregg Motors	Account	221
	∝⇒ H~	
Health Board		
	Accounts receivable	127
Halifax Harbo	Or Championship Race Minutes	280
Highland Ave	Sewer and water extension	307
Highway Tax		80
Hollis St.	Widening	340
Heads of Dep	artment Lobbying	441
Hublevs Ltd.		



Investigating Comm.

----5----

|--|

Joint Committee Meeting	530
Johnston, Ald .P.C. Death	424
Jubilee A. A. Club Application for \$500.00 guarantee	147

#### -K-

Kempt Rd. Paving Assessment 314, 403, 440.

-L-

Lease,		
·	Property South St.	94
	Airport	569
	Canteen, P. Gardens	573
Laws and Priv	ileges Comm.	
	Duties	393
Legislation,	320, 410, 468, 519, 528. Committee	517
Letter,		
	Consolence to family of lat	e
	Ald. Probert	105
	Dr.Gough re rule 32 of	
	Rules of Council	107
	Dr.Gough re Sec.15 of	•
	City Charter	108
	Dr.Gough to A.H.Minshull	109
	Hfx.District Trades and	
	Labor Council 1	.09,281
	Common Clerk, St.John	
	re tram service	547
	Appreciation, Mrs.B.Egan	551
	City Auditor re contracts	556

Clerk of Executive Council 137 Can.Federation for the Blind 208 A.S.Barnstead re grant, 244 Red Cross Society A.S.Barnstead re extension 245 of lien Board of School Commissioners 246 re plan for new school 246 E. J. Rudge re fire boat Clerk of Executive Council re direct relief borrowing 255 Clerk of Executive Council re appointments to School 288 Board Ex.Ald. O'Malley re direct 433 440 relief Cyril Smith re library Property holders Protective 485 Association.

-6-

A CONTRACTOR

たちに、「たちになる」となっていたが、こともできた。

	Library				
	Ţ	Accounts	17, 80, 572, 11 249, 294, 329, 3	1 <b>3, 169,</b> 371, 428,	214, , 489.
		Unexpended	balance		21
	Livingstor	ne St. Sewer			229
		-Mo#	I		
· ·	McKinnon,	J. L. Account			5 <b>2</b> 2
		N			
	New busine		partments lobby:	ing 440,	403 572
	Nomination	- 	• • •		
		Standing co Taxation an	d Tax Exemption	Comm.	27 421
	North West		t,Chain Rock		69
	North St.	Paving Encroachmen	t		120 260
	North Perk		of City Charter	r	441
	Notice of	motion by Ald. Gol	den	<b>5</b> 56, 36	66.
	Notice of	resolution			365

-0-

Office Specialty Co. Account 429

\_\_\_\_

ł

Old Age Pensions		576
Ordinances	1,	578.
Opinion,City Solicitor re officials acting on committees		515
290 Oxford St. Lease		435

----

-Pa

からの言語のないです。

Paving Con	ntract Sidewalk	339
Permanent	Appointments	52 <b>0</b>
Phillip S	t. Extension	495
Pier #2 F:	lre	281
Plumbing	#4 Blue Belle Lane	306
Pay	Vincent Power	135
Pine St.	Sewer	197
Planting	trees	100
Photograp	hic equipment	214
Photograp	h Hfx. Provisional Battalion	34
Police De	pt. Accounts 5, 555, 76, 115, 168, 21 252, 293, 331, 371, 431, 4 Uniforms	4, 87. 9.
Prison	Tenders for beef " " bread " " groceries " " fish	13 13 15 15
Poll Tax	Collections 42, 296, 450.	
Payzant 1	ot, Quinpool Road	567

Progress	payment sand contract	570
Purchase	Lend, Oxford St. Land, 281 North St. Horses Sedan car, motor cycle for Police Dept. Tractor Tires Ford Chassis dService Car Land, Pine St. Pumper 6 inch valves Iron pipe Dental Clinic Brooms	48 49 77 87 97 199 233 94 78 93 340 78 437 438 95
	S	

Preston St. Sidewalk	261
Q	
Quinpool Rd. Pavement Paving	61 195
-R-	
Relief Clothing Shelter 302,	82 346.
Relief and Unemployment Committee	220
Replacement of Trees Street Tree Act	323
Regina Terrace Water extension	91
Reserve Fund Sec. 334 of City Charter	294
Resolution and contract Direct relief administration City of Winnipeg	172 4
Roberts St. Extension of Water	119
Robie St. Sewer and water extension	45
Royal Scot Train	204

### -9-

Salary

.

Asst.Deputy Chief of Police Police Department **86** 86

ų

258
278
18 50 412
17
316

Sewer right of way, Northwestern slope 492,	394.
Shirley St. Grading and acceptance Sewer and water extension	92 194
Steel Cells	10
Statutory Holiday June 31d, 1933	52
South Park St. Paving track allowance 9	4, 234.
Standard Paving Co. Final payment	309
Stoneman property, Quinpool Road 234, 255, 34	24, 385.
Street TreeAct	142
Street Lighting	231
Superannuation Sergt. O'Halloran M. J. Young Refund, late W. E. Palmer	14 <b>5</b> 225,272 301
Sullivan St. Sewer and water extension	194
Supplies City Prison	506
<b>T</b>	
Tag Day den.Nat. Institute for the Blind Cornwallis St. Baptist Church Helifar District Trades and	72 239

Halifax District Trades and Labor Council Red Cross Society

	Salvation Army United Workmens Assoc. Zion Church	575 140 <b>39</b>
Tax Colle	ctions April 1933 May " June " IMIX Dec. 1933 Jan. 1934 July 1933 August 1933 September 1933 February 1934 March 1934 October 1933 November 1933	26 103 146 407 452 202 239 271 525 577 322 360
Tax Rate	1934-35	509
	-10-	

Tax Exemp	tions			346	5
Taxation	and Tax	Exemption	389	<b>,</b> 408,	421.
Temporary	Borrowi	ng		11	5
Temporary	Poll Ta	ax Collections	J	30	01
Temporary	Shelter	•		56	50
Tenders					
		e sidewalks		67	7
	Coal			11	-7
	Serge			13	56
	Uniform	a caps		17	
		rison Wall		17	71
	Suppl9	s, City Health	Board	4Č	)1
	Borrowi	lng. <b>\$100.000</b> .	,00	49	96
	17	9,800	,00	49	98
	**	6,800.	.00	50	
	Cast II	ron Pipe		18	58
	Statior	nery, etc.		2]	16
	Loan			22	23
		se of pumper			<b>5</b> 3
	Fire Ho	986	,	26	52
	Borrow	ing, \$2,000.00			)2
	#	2,500.00	) ) for fire	50	)3
	11	53,000.00	) for fire		
			station	59	04
	Binding			50	ろ
	Lead Pi	lpe		31	04 5 11 15 50
	For age			34	1
	Pumper			35	58
	Debenti			38	50
	Potatoe	es and turnips		-	
		Charities Co		31	19
Three Ess				1. 1.	<i>(</i>
	Account	6		78-71	10
Traveller				1. V	5 ml
	Annual	report		44	<b>+8</b>
Tourist a	pproprie	tion		13	33

### 217,326p 355. 265 337 355 420 Unemployment Relief Committee Relief work, sewers Relief work Agreement

2

United Front Council

-11-

. a saint

は、非常になる

Service Street

-V-

Vestry St. Street Light	190
Victoria General Hospital Accounts	3 <b>81</b>
<b>W</b>	
Water Meter Bills 43, 310, 435, 570.	)
Water Supply Outside City	191
Water extension Connecting dead ends	328
Water main, Connection No. Park St.	256
Water Dept. Estimates	465
Walking brace, Capt. Townley	134
Watt St. Sidewalk 121,	230.
Westmount St. Grading and acceptance	257
Windsor St. Sidewalk	198
Works Department Tenders for supplies Accounts 43, 74, 114, 166, 209, 251,293,333,366, 425, 486, 554.	<b>5</b> 5
Supplies	561



ł

- Y-